



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 06-1A1204

Page 1

03/22/2023

Project ID: 0621000176

FRESNO AND MADERA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: D

Location: 06-Fre,Mad-5,41,180-Var

Number of Items: 50

Furnish and place polyester concrete overlay and replace joint seals.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 40 Overrun/Underrun: \$328,209.64

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$2,558,674.36 % Over/Under Est: 12.83%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,886,884.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,986,238.06	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$3,322,000.00	VC1700004388	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST, 2990 BAY VISTA COURT, SUITE D BENICIA CA 94510	CSLB# 01011546 Phone (707) 746-8028 Fax (707) 747-0593 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$3,369,369.00	VC0000017316	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, 1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282	CSLB# 00615058 Phone (602) 437-1711 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 06-1A1204

Page 2

03/22/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	5,500.00	220,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	169,988.00	169,988.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0008	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	20.0	80.00	1,600.00
0009	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0010	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	4,360.0	3.00	13,080.00
0011	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	80.0	1,670.00	133,600.00
0012	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	2,000.00	800.00
0013	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	770.0	41.00	31,570.00
0014	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	1,589.0	16.00	25,424.00
0015	480400	TEMPORARY DECKING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0016	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	7.0	1,150.00	8,050.00
0017	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	64.0	3,100.00	198,400.00
0018	F 046491	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)	CY	8.0	2,100.00	16,800.00
0019	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	35.0	480.00	16,800.00
0020	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	1,094.0	29.00	31,726.00
0021	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	326.0	50.00	16,300.00
0022	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	368.0	89.00	32,752.00
0023	519095	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	39.0	900.00	35,100.00
0024	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	332.0	175.00	58,100.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	046515	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	76.0	162.00	12,312.00
0026	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0027	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	366.0	125.00	45,750.00
0028	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	366.0	176.00	64,416.00
0029	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	145,844.0	0.25	36,461.00
0030	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	9,395.0	75.00	704,625.00
0031	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	92,192.0	3.25	299,624.00
0032	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	53,652.0	0.50	26,826.00
0033	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	598.0	55.00	32,890.00
0034	600049	REMOVE CHIP SEAL	SQFT	7,420.0	2.00	14,840.00
0035	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
0036	600200	PAINT BRIDGE IDENTIFICATION	EA	6.0	150.00	900.00
0037	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	380.0	1.00	380.00
0038	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	380.0	10.00	3,800.00
0039	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,330.0	6.00	7,980.00
0040	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,420.0	1.50	9,630.00
0041	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,330.0	3.00	3,990.00
0042	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	200.0	6.00	1,200.00
0043	847105	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	830.0	24.00	19,920.00
0044	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	13,000.0	14.00	182,000.00
0045	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	620.0	5.00	3,100.00
0046	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	5,010.0	5.00	25,050.00
0047	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	350.0	18.00	6,300.00
0048	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 06-1A1204

Page 4

03/22/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	039093	ASBESTOS SURVEY AND SAMPLING	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0050	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	286,000.00	286,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,886,884.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,560.00	3,560.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	2,600.00	104,000.00	7,500.00	300,000.00	3,500.00	140,000.00
0003	13,100.00	13,100.00	20,200.00	20,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0004	169,000.00	169,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
0005	6,300.00	6,300.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0006	35,400.00	35,400.00	4,374.52	4,374.52	8,000.00	8,000.00
0007	1,070.00	1,070.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	67.00	1,340.00	60.00	1,200.00	50.00	1,000.00
0009	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	3.56	15,521.60	1.00	4,360.00	3.20	13,952.00
0011	2,140.00	171,200.00	1,670.00	133,600.00	1,900.00	152,000.00
0012	1.20	0.48	2,000.00	800.00	2,125.00	850.00
0013	60.00	46,200.00	41.00	31,570.00	42.00	32,340.00
0014	40.50	64,354.50	15.00	23,835.00	15.00	23,835.00
0015	2,700.00	2,700.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
0016	890.00	6,230.00	420.00	2,940.00	700.00	4,900.00
0017	2,800.00	179,200.00	3,200.00	204,800.00	3,000.00	192,000.00
0018	1,770.00	14,160.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
0019	240.00	8,400.00	700.00	24,500.00	150.00	5,250.00
0020	27.00	29,538.00	20.00	21,880.00	36.00	39,384.00
0021	32.00	10,432.00	30.00	9,780.00	25.00	8,150.00
0022	58.00	21,344.00	65.00	23,920.00	70.00	25,760.00
0023	560.00	21,840.00	800.00	31,200.00	875.00	34,125.00
0024	130.00	43,160.00	115.00	38,180.00	110.00	36,520.00
0025	110.00	8,360.00	125.00	9,500.00	58.00	4,408.00
0026	1,040.00	1,040.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0027	33.00	12,078.00	57.00	20,862.00	55.00	20,130.00
0028	32.00	11,712.00	162.00	59,292.00	75.00	27,450.00
0029	0.23	33,544.12	0.67	97,715.48	0.50	72,922.00
0030	120.00	1,127,400.00	85.00	798,575.00	83.00	779,785.00
0031	3.00	276,576.00	4.50	414,864.00	7.00	645,344.00
0032	0.23	12,339.96	1.00	53,652.00	0.40	21,460.80
0033	73.00	43,654.00	65.00	38,870.00	90.00	53,820.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/21/2023

Contract Number: 06-1A1204

Page 6

03/22/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	2.80	20,776.00	1.00	7,420.00	0.70	5,194.00
0035	10,800.00	10,800.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
0036	320.00	1,920.00	250.00	1,500.00	375.00	2,250.00
0037	1.20	456.00	1.00	380.00	1.10	418.00
0038	11.90	4,522.00	17.00	6,460.00	10.50	3,990.00
0039	7.10	9,443.00	22.00	29,260.00	6.50	8,645.00
0040	1.78	11,427.60	2.00	12,840.00	1.60	10,272.00
0041	3.56	4,734.80	2.00	2,660.00	4.00	5,320.00
0042	7.10	1,420.00	15.00	3,000.00	6.30	1,260.00
0043	28.40	23,572.00	20.00	16,600.00	25.00	20,750.00
0044	16.60	215,800.00	7.00	91,000.00	14.25	185,250.00
0045	5.90	3,658.00	7.00	4,340.00	5.30	3,286.00
0046	5.90	29,559.00	7.00	35,070.00	5.30	26,553.00
0047	21.30	7,455.00	20.00	7,000.00	19.00	6,650.00
0048	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0049	5,900.00	5,900.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0050	139,000.00	139,000.00	330,000.00	330,000.00	336,145.20	336,145.20
Bid Amount:		\$2,986,238.06	\$3,322,000.00		\$3,369,369.00	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 38 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 39 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 47 (100%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 17 (15%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND TIE REBAR
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	553441	ITEM 14 (30%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	553441	ITEM 34 (43%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	553441	GRIND BRIDGE DECK
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	553441	REMOVE CHIP SEAL
	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	873800	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	873800	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	873800	ITEM 13 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (89%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 38 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 39 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	LEAD COMPLAINT PLAN
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 42 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 44 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 47 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. GOSHEN CA	308669	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	R E MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 14 (100%)
	R E MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 34 (100%)
	R E MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	R E MASON ENGINEERING INC FRESNO CA	1064766	REMOVE CHIP SEAL
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 4 (11%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 15 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 16 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 17 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 18 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	TEMPORARY DECKING
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	(F) - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 19 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 23 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 35 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")
	RV CONCRETE, INC. ANAHEIM CA	924742	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 11 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 12 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 13 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	TACK COAT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-1A1204
06-FRE,MAD-5,41,180-VAR
3/21/2023

PAGE S8
3/22/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (14.6%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	2-PERSON TRAFFIC CONTROL (X20 SHIFTS)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 50 (13.6%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION (FOR CENTRAL STRIPING'S OPERATIONS)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 11 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 12 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 13 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 50 (6.67%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700004388	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION (FOR QA CONSTRUCTORS' OPERATIONS)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 14 (100%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING INC. FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 17 (13.1%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 19 (1.2%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	FABRICATE REBAR CAGES FOR APPROACH SLABS
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH REBAR DOWELS FOR PAVING NOTCH EXTENSIONS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 17 (14%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 19 (2%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	REBAR
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	REBAR
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 1, 10
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	308669	ITEMS 37-47
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 14 (65%)
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 34 (34%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	GRIND AND REMOVE CHIP SEAL
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 29 (60%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 50 (1%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	SHOT BLAST CONCRETE DECK
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 11 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 50 (8%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEMS 11-13
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK